
South Dakota Mines Red Flag Team 
Mines has implemented a Red Flag team to assist all students, faculty, and staff who believe their confidential 
information and/or identity has been compromised. 

Example of Red Flags 
•Documents provided for identification appear to have been altered or forged. 
•The photograph or physical description on the identification is not consistent with the appearance of the 

person presenting the identification. 
•A document appears to have been altered or forged or gives the appearance of having been destroyed and 

reassembled. 
•Personal identifying information provided is inconsistent when compared against external information. 
•Personal identifying information provided is not consistent with information on file. 
•The Social Security number provided is the same as that submitted by others. 
•Social Security numbers do not match on all documents. 
•Failure to provide all required personal identifying information on a form or in response to notification that the 

form is incomplete. 
•Excessive address changes. 
•Unusual number of inquiries on the account. 
•A student asking for their student number because they lost their ID card. 
•Lost student ID, Driver’s license, passport, or social security card. 
•Lost or stolen computer. 
•Unauthorized charges on Grubby Gold card or bank card. 
•Fraudulent use of someone’s personal information. 
 
If any of these examples or any other indications of identity theft or compromised personal information occurs, 
please report to one of our team members. 

Human Resources 
Kelsey O’Neil 
Kelsey.ONeil@sdsmt.edu 
605-394-1978 

Facilities 
Douglas Parrow, Chief of Campus Safety 
Douglas.Parrow@sdsmt.edu 
605-394-6100 

Academic Administration 
Shelli Grinager, Admissions 
Shelli.Grinager@sdsmt.edu 
605-394-6144 
 
Diana Eastman, Registrar 
Diana.Eastman@sdsmt.edu 
605-394-1288 

Information Technology Services (ITS) 
Neal Hodges, System Software Specialist  
Neal.Hodges@sdsmt.edu 
Nathan Belcher, Information Security Analyst 
Nathan.Belcher@sdsmt.edu  
Steve Bauer Systems, Software Specialist 
Steve.Bauer@sdsmt.edu 
605-394-1234 

Dean of Students  
Joseph Dlugos, Associate VP for Student 
Development and Dean of Students  
Joseph.Dlugos@sdsmt.edu 
605-394-2416 

Financial Aid 
David Martin, Director  
David.Martin@sdsmt.edu 
605-394-1269 

Residence Life 
Bryce Nussbaum, Director of Residence Life 
Bryce.Nussbaum@sdsmt.edu 
605-394-2348 

Bookstore/ Rocker Shop 
Marlin Kinzer, Director of University 
Bookstore 
Marlin.Kinzer@sdsmt.edu 
605-394-2375 

Mines Red Flag Reporting Coordinator 
Carissa Williams, Accountant 
Carissa.Williams@sdsmt.edu 
605-394-2405 

Student Accounts Cashiering  
Dawn Miller, Senior Accountant 
Dawn.Miller@sdsmt.edu 
605-394-1216 
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